FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

08-02-2002

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

1021/1973 UNLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Jari SUORTTI; 2) Ville NENONEN; 3) Risto VÄÄTÄINEN; 4 Erkki KÄRKKÄINEN; 5) Kari PALONIEMI; 6) Samppa J. SALMINEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: METSO PAPER, INC. Address: Fabianinkatu 9 A FIN-00130 Helsinki, FINLAND
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Dates: 01/11/01; 02/05/01; 02/01/01; 01/11/01; 01/10/01;01/09/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/78/906 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).: February 9, 2001	B. Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Our Ref.: 990.1256	8. Deposit account number: 500518 [X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Paul J. Higgins, Reg. No. 44,152 Name of Person Signing Tetal number of pages including covered.	July 25, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

08/01/2002 GTON11 00000060 09781906

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013136 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Jari SUORTTI of L	aitakatu 2, FIN-48600 Karhula, Finland; Ville
NENONEN of Metsätähdenrinne 3 B, FII	N-01350 Vantaa, Finland; Risto VÄÄTÄINEN of
Kytöniityntie 7 B, FIN-00670 Helsinki, f	Finland; Erkki KÄRKKÄINEN of Jaanankatu 6,
FIN-48770 Karhula, Finland; Kari PALC	NIEMI of Ykköspesänkatu 2 B 12, FIN-40520
Jyväskylä, Finland and Samppa J. SALl	MINEN of Roninmäentie 20, FIN-40500 Jyväskylä,
Finland ("Assignor(s)")	
s/are the inventor(s) of a new and useful	WEB GUIDE IN A PAPER MACHINE/
BOARD MACHINE	for which an application for a United States
Patent is submitted herewith/was filed on	February 9, 2001
Serial No. <u>09/781,906</u>	and
WHEREAS, METSO PAPER	, INC. ("Assignee") of Fabianinkatu 9 A, FIN-00130
Helsinki, Finland is desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title and interest in said application
NOW, THEREFORE, be it kr	nown by all whom it may concern, that for and in
consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the re	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other
good and valuable consideration, Assigno	or(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest in said patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Jari Swortti

Signature:

Date:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Ville Nenonen Name: Signature: 05.02 2001 Date: NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Name: Signature: Date: NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Name: Signature: Date: NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Name: Signature: Date: NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Signature:

Name:

Samppa J. Salminen

RECORDED: 07/30/2002